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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2021
     
01. OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EGKB-LIRN [7]
 OO-VMA Evektor EV-97RTC Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-FIF Cessna 182T Dr F.Schol bvba EHBD-EHBD 
02. F-HLTV Cessna 510 Mustang AMW Aero LOWG-LSMP [3]
 OO-GTX Robin Dr.400/140B West Aviation Club EBFN-EBFN 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-EBZZ 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFMD-EBCI 
 PH-AED Piper PA-28-181 Archer III De Landingsbaan BV EHTE-EHTE 
 PH-JTJ Cessna 680 Sovereign Exxaero LPFR-EHBK [3]
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands LEMG-EGGW 
03. F-HXPG P-180 Avanti II Oyonnair EBLG-EBLG 
 D-ISUN Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Challengeline LERS-EHAM 
 LX-JDV Cessna 525 M2 Flying Group Luxembourg EHAM-LFTH [5]
 OO-SPJ Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [6]
 PH-DFB Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBCI-EBLG 
 PH-JTJ Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EHBK-EBLG [5]
 9H-TGR Ce 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation LMML-EHAM [5]
 G-04 Cessna 182Q Federale Politie EBBR-EBBR 
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
04. D-IRUP Cessna 551 Citation IISP R+P Flugcharter EDDH-EDDH 
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation EGHR-EGPH 
 N233KC Falcon 900 TWC Aviation Inc CYFB-CYYR [17]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LFMD-LFMD [6]
05. CS-LTJ Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGLF-LEPA 
 D-BUBI BD.100 Challenger 300 Windrose Air ESGG-EDDB 
 OH-JFB Pilatus PC-12/47E Hendell Aviation LSGG-EGTF 
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-KWP Cessna 152 Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH [7]
 OY-SWO Falcon 2000S Execujet Scandinavia EDDH-EGBP 
 PH-JTJ Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EBLG-EDDG [6]
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
06. D-CQAA Learjet 45 Quick Air Jet Charter GMTT-EDDK 
 LX-JDV Cessna 525 M2 Flying Group Luxembourg LFTH-EDDF [10]
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EHRD-EDDV 
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LFTZ 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW 
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EHEH-LDDU 
 PH-SVP Piper PA-28-181 Archer III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands LFMN-EGGW [7]
 9H-TGR Ce 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation EHAM-LMML 
 ST-43 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
07. D-EDTK Jodel D.117 W.Thielens EBZH-EBZH 
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B AFOC Germany EHGG-EHGG [11]
 N213CL Cirrus SR.22 Raets Navigation bvba EBKT-EBZW 
 OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIRN-LEVC [20]
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS 
 PH-BBJ Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel ASL nv EHRD-LEAL 
 PH-DFB Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBCI-EBCI 
 PH-HMS Cessna T206H R.van der Sluis EHRD-EHRD 
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands EGGW-LEMG 
 9A-JSC Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Jung Sky dep to LDZA 
 H-38 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBFN-EBBE 
 S-454 AS-532U2 Cougar Dutch Air Force EHGR-EHGR 
08. G-FHFX EMB-550 Praetor 600 Flexjet EGSS-OMDW 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-EBZZ 
 PH-JTJ Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv EDDG-LSGR [12]
09. D-ELGW Robin Dr.400/120 Aero Club Sanicole EBLE-EBLE [11]
 D-IOHL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Ohlair EHAM-LEBL [10]
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 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFTZ-EBCI 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW-EBMW 
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv LDDU-LEMG [11]
 9H-GPS Cessna 560XL Citation Excel Luxwing EGNX-LQBK [10]
10. D-BOOM BD.100 Challenger 300 Windrose Air EDDH-ESGG 
 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst EDDG-LEPA 
 M-IFFY Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Xead srl LFMD-ELLX 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LHBP-LSGS [11]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFQQ-LFMD [12]
 XA-CHG Gulfstream G550 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV LEMD-LIRA [24]
11. D-ILAP Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100 Liebherr ETNL-EDNY [12]
 F-GZJX Diamond DA.42 Aeroplano SA EBCI-EBCI 
 F-HPCD Diamond DA.42NG Gie Cirrus LFRI-LFOB 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSGG-LSGS [12]
 OO-VCR Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB-EBGB 
 OY-MNS Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight EKRK-EKRK [12]
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-DFD Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBCI-EBLG 
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv EGGW-LEMG [13]
 ST-47 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
12. CS-CHG BD.100 Challenger 350 Netjets LEIB-ELLX [13]
 CS-GLI BD.700 Global Express Netjets LEPA-EHAM 
 D-CRON Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Silvercloud EDDL-LEMG [13]
 F-GOUF Grumman AA-5B Aardvark Systems EBNM-EBNM [14]
 G-KARE Pilatus PC-12/47E Graham Aircraft Hire Ltd EGTF-EGTF 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LSGS-EGKB [15]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT-LEIB 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFMD-EHBK [19]
 PH-DFD Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBLG-EBCI 
 PH-FJK Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 ASL nv EHAM-LEMG 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EHRD-LFMD [14]
13. F-HKAF Diamond DA.42 Aero Flandre Maintenance EBCI-EBCI 
 D-GEWF Diamond DA.42 M.Haesslich EBLG-EBOS 
 OO-GHE Falcon 2000LX Abelag EGLC-EBKT 
14. OO-EDR Cessna 510 Mustang Blue Sky Aviation (ex N194ER) EHRD-based 
 CS-DGW Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3 Valair LIML-LIPE [15]
 D-IMOI Cessna 525 CitationJet Proair Aviation LSGG-LSGG 
 N164LL Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen EBLE-EBST-EBLE 
 N213CL Cirrus SR.22 Raets Navigation bvba EBZW-EBAW 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-ZZZZ 
 PH-ADE Cessna F.172M Zeeland Air EHLE-EHMZ [15]
 PH-HLI Cessna 172S E.Belderok EHLE-EHMZ [15]
15. OK-ILA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Letecke Muzeum Tocna LKPR-LKPR 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-EBZZ 
 OO-VMC Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-DWS Embraer EMB.135LR ACE/JetNetherlands bv LFST-EBBR [26]
16. D-ITAN Cessna 525 CitationJet Transavia LEVC-EHAM [17]
 HB-VTW Ce 525 Citation M2 Alpine Flightservice LSZH-LSGS 
 LX-JFR Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly EGTF-ELLX 
 N69WY Robinson R.44 Heli Support EBZW-EHBK 
 PH-BBJ Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel ASL nv LEAL-EHRD [17]
 PH-FJK Cessna 525B CitationJet 3 ASL nv LEMG-EHBK [19]
 PH-JRC Embraer EMB.135BJ JetNetherlands bv LEMG-EHEH [20]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands bv EBKT-LIMF [17]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LFMD-LOWW [17]
17. D-IAHM Tecnam P.2012 Airborne Hydromapping gmbh EDMA-EGSC 
 CS-DVZ Cessna 550 Citation II Taespejo LEVX-ELLX 
 D-CGER Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3 Excellent Air EGBB-LPFR 
 D-CRON Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Silvercloud LEMG-EDDS [18]
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LIRN-LSGG 



3© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2021/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2021
 PH-DFB Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBCI-EBKT 
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer	EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands	bv	 local	flight	
 PH-KFB Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHBK-EHBK 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LIMF-EBLG [21]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LOWW-LIMC [19]
 H-24 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBBE-EBBL 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
18. D-CHLR Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Atlas Air Service EDDF-LEMG [19]
 D-CJMK Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel Air Hamburg LIML-EDLN [19]
 D-IBJJ Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Elbe Aviation LEAL-EDDL 
 LX-JFR Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly LFQB-EGTF 
 OO-CIS Cessna P.210N H.Vrancken EBZW-EBZW 
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBZZ-ZZZZ 
 PH-BAG Aquila AT-01 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EBAW 
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer	EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands	bv	 local	flight	
 S-444 AS-532U2 Cougar Dutch Air Force EBBL-EHGR 
19. OE-GPS Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo Tyrolean Air Ambulance LEAL-LOWI 
 OK-PMI Beech 400A Queen Air EDMA-LEMG 
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LFTZ-LIMZ [21]
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LIRP 
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LEAL-LFMN 
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LIMC-ELLX [20]
 PH-WMM Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EHRD-EHRD 
 ST-48 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
20. D-FABS Pilatus PC-12/47E Schumacher Packaging EDQC-EDQC 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEIB-LFMN [21]
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LIRP-LPFR [21]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW 
 OY-MNS Vulcanair P-68C Bio Flight EGNR-EKRK [22]
 PH-BAR Tecnam P.2010 Seppe Air Service EHSE-EHSE 
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LFMN-LIRZ 
 PH-DFB Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBOS-EBCI 
 PH-KFB Diamond DA.42NG KLM Flight Academy EHBK-EHGG 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBL 
21. D-CTWO Learjet 35A Air Alliance GCTS-EDDK 
 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst LIPX-LEPA 
 F-GEBD Beech A36 Bonanza H.Worms LFHV-LFHV 
 M-GETS Pilatus PC-12/47E 3FS Aviation LSGG-EGHR [22]
 OK-ZZK Diamond DA.42 JetAge LKPR-LKPR [23]
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LEIB 
 OO-PCN Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LFTZ 
22. D-CMXM EMB-505 Phenom 300 Air Hamburg LPFR-EGSS [23]
 CS-DXM Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets EHRD-LPFR 
 N380X Cessna 177RG Intl Air Services EBZH-EGPH 
23. F-HFTV Beech 200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM [24]
 G-KARE Pilatus PC-12/47E Graham Aircraft Hire Ltd EGHR-EGHR 
 LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LFEV-LESU [25]
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv LFLL-EHEH 
 OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEVC-LEMD [1]
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LIRZ-LFMD [24]
24. EC-NGX Ce 510 Mustang Heron Aviation LFBE-LFBE [25]
 F-HEXR Falcon 7X Dassault Aviation LFMN-EHAM 
 F-HLTV Cessna 510 Mustang AMW Aero LFMD-LFMV 
 OO-CCJ Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEIB-EHRD [26]
 OO-GEE Pilatus PC-12/47E Pilatus Club One LIMF-EBKT [26]
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW-EBMW 
 PH-CJM Cessna 680 Sovereign ASL nv LFMD-EHEH [25]
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EBLG-LPPR [27]
25. CS-LTO Ce 680A Latitude Netjets EDFE-LIRZ 
 F-HEXR Falcon 7X Dassault Aviation EGGW-LRSB [26]
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 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst LEPA-LEPA [26]
 LX-JDV Cessna 525 M2 Flying Group Luxembourg LSGS-EGKB 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EBLG-ELLX [27]
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LEIB-LKTB [26]
 OO-PCJ Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl EBCI-LSGK 
 PH-VSY Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III Vliegclub Rotterdam EHRD-EHRD 
 9H-VJJ BD.700 Global Express Vista Jet EGCC-LGAV 
 ST-42 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
26. D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst LEPA-LFPB 
 M-IFFY Cessna 510 Citation Mustang Xead srl LFMD-LFPB [27]
 N2454Y Cessna 182S J.Pauwels EBLE-EGLK 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LFMD-EBCI 
 OO-SVB Stampe SV.4B Lathouwers EBST-EBST [8]
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBL 
27. CS-LTN Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-EHAM [28]
 F-HEXR Falcon 7X Dassault Aviation LFMN-LFPB 
 HB-GLB Beech B200 Swiss Flight Services LEJR-EDDP [31]
 HB-VTW Ce 525 Citation M2 Alpine Flightservice EIDW-LSZH 
 OE-KVK Diamond DA-40D Ostend Air College EHMZ-EBOS 
 OE-XYK Robinson R.44 Startrade dep to EHTE 
 OH-WAU Pilatus PC-12/47E Hendell Aviation EFSI-LPCS 
 OK-ILA Cessna 525C CitationJet 4 Letecke Muzeum Tocna LKPR-LKPR 
 OO-ACO Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv ELLX-LIMC [28]
 OO-ADC Diamond DA.40NG Ostend Air College EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-ARZ DV-20 Katana Royal Verviers Aviation EBTX-EBTX 
 OO-MBP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LKTB-EGLK [28]
 PH-JWL Falcon 2000LXS Cartier Europe bv EHRD-EBBR 
28. CS-LTE Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets EGSC-LGAV 
 D-HMDX MD.900 Explorer Air Lloyd EBCI-EBOS [31]
 G-OLEW Vans RV-7A Better Aerobatics Ltd EGLM-EBBT 
 HB-FOZ Pilatus PC-12 Swiss Flight Services LSGN-LSGN [31]
 HB-GLA Beech B200 Swiss Flight Services LSGC-EKRK [29]
 HB-LUN Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services LSGN-EDLN [30]
 HB-TEN Cessna 208B EX Swiss Flight Services LSGN-EHLE [1]
 LX-JFR Pilatus PC-12/47E Jet Fly EGTF-LFOZ [30]
 N2454Y Cessna 182S J.Pauwels EGLK-EBLE 
 OO-CIS Cessna P.210N H.Vrancken EBZW-EBOS 
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFMN-EBCI 
 OO-SAA Diamond DA.20C-1 Sabena Aero Club EBGB-EBGB 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW 
 H-38 Agusta A.109BA Belgische Landmacht EBFN-EBFN 
29.	 HB-GLB	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 OD-CXJ EMB-550 Legacy 550 Middle East Airlines OLBA-OLBA [30]
 OO-PCM Pilatus PC-12/47E EAPC scrl LFTZ-EBCI [30]
 PH-NCE Erco 415CD R.Maatman EHTE-EHTE [30]
30. LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg LMML-EKYT [2]
 CS-LTG Cessna 680A Latitude Netjets LGAV-EGKB [31]
 F-HLTV Cessna 510 Mustang AMW Aero LKTB-LSMP [31]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 HB-LUN Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services EDLN-LSGN [3]
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna	208B	EX	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 OO-NZD Sonaca 200 Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS-EBOS 
 OO-STE AS.350B3e Ecureuil Stephex Stables EBMW-EBMW 
 OO-VCU Piper PA-28-161 Cadet Vliegclub Ursel EBUL-EBUL 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands LEVX-EGCC [31]
 PH-TXA Cessna 510 Citation Mustang ASL nv EHAM-EDLN [2]
 PH-USL Diamond DA.40D J.Valk Beheer bv EHLE-EHLE 
 XA-CHG Gulfstream G550 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV LIRA-LFMN [9]
31. CS-PHP Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300 Netjets LEIB-EDMO [1]
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 D-IHKW Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+ Eisele Flugdienst LIMC-LIRQ [1]
 F-GKEA Beech F33A Bonanza E.Bijlsma EHLE-EHMZ 
 F-GOFX Falcon 900B Dassault Aviation LFMN-EGGW [3]
 F-HJOF Robinson R.44 Heli & Co EBST-based 
 G-NETY Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub S. De Sutter EBKT-EBUL [5]
 HB-FXI Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Pilatus Flugzeugwerke LSZC-EHBD 
 HB-LUA Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services LSGN-LSGC [3]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 HB-LUZ Vulcanair P-68C Swiss Flight Services EDHL-LFST [1]
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna	208B	EX	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B AFOC Germany EHMZ- 
 M-USIC Gulfstream G550 Ineos Aviation EGLF-LSGG 
 OK-PMI Beech 400A Queen Air LEMG-LKPR 
 OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN-EBHN [3]
 PH-DFD Diamond DA.42 Bluetail Flight School EBCI-EBLG 
 PH-MYX Cessna 650 Citation VII JetNetherlands EGCC-LEVC 
 ST-46 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D Belgian Air Force EBBE-EBBE 
     
TUI    
 OO-JEB 12,13,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30   
 OO-JEM 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,30,31   
 OO-JVA 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9   
     
First visits    
03. F-HXPG P-180 Avanti II Oyonnair  
 9H-TGR Ce 525B CitationJet 3 Hyperion Aviation  
07. D-EDTK Jodel D.117 W.Thielens  
 PH-HMS Cessna T206H R.van der Sluis  
08. G-FHFX EMB-550 Praetor 600 Flexjet  
11. F-HPCD Diamond DA.42NG Gie Cirrus  
12. F-GOUF Grumman AA-5B Aardvark Systems  
13. F-HKAF Diamond DA.42 Aero Flandre Maintenance  
14. OO-EDR Cessna 510 Mustang Blue Sky Aviation (ex N194ER)  
16. HB-VTW Ce 525 Citation M2 Alpine Flightservice  
17. D-IAHM Tecnam P.2012 Airborne Hydromapping gmbh  
18. S-444 AS-532U2 Cougar Dutch Air Force  
21. F-GEBD Beech A36 Bonanza H.Worms  
 OK-ZZK Diamond DA.42 JetAge  
22. D-CMXM EMB-505 Phenom 300 Air Hamburg  
 N380X Cessna 177RG Intl Air Services  
23. LX-AND Pilatus PC-24 Flying Group Luxembourg  
24. EC-NGX Ce 510 Mustang Heron Aviation  
 F-HEXR Falcon 7X Dassault Aviation  
25. CS-LTO Ce 680A Latitude Netjets  
 9H-VJJ BD.700 Global Express Vista Jet  
27. OH-WAU Pilatus PC-12/47E Hendell Aviation  
 PH-JWL Falcon 2000LXS Cartier Europe bv  
28. G-OLEW Vans RV-7A Better Aerobatics Ltd  
29. OD-CXJ EMB-550 Legacy 550 Middle East Airlines  
 PH-NCE Erco 415CD R.Maatman  
31. F-GKEA Beech F33A Bonanza E.Bijlsma  
 F-HJOF Robinson R.44 Heli & Co  
 HB-FXI Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX Pilatus Flugzeugwerke  


